
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Florida Southern 285 282 303 870 +6
2  Nova Southeastern 291 288 296 875 +11
3  Lynn 292 281 304 877 +13
4  Barton College 298 288 298 884 +20
5  Saint Leo 295 284 308 887 +23
6  Tampa, U. of 294 289 306 889 +25

T7  Palm Beach Atlantic 299 297 299 895 +31
T7  Barry 296 286 313 895 +31
T9  West Florida 300 297 304 901 +37
T9  Montevallo 301 288 312 901 +37
11  Valdosta State 298 292 318 908 +44
12  Embry-Riddle - FL 303 298 310 911 +47
13  Rollins College 304 296 312 912 +48
14  Eckerd College 311 313 317 941 +77
15  Georgia College 323 311 327 961 +97

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Michael Hay  Nova Southeastern 70  72  71  213  -3 
T2    Joseph Hudak  Lynn 68  75  72  215  -1 
T2    Jose Ramirez  Lynn 74  65  76  215  -1 
T4    Tiago Barni  Embry-Riddle - FL 71  73  72  216  E 
T4    Eric Boutwell  Montevallo 72  71  73  216  E 
T4    Jake Nash  Saint Leo 72  67  77  216  E 
T7    Amani D'Ambrosio  Barry 68  71  78  217  +1 
T7    Adrian Soriano  Saint Leo 72  69  76  217  +1 
T7    Justus Verge  Palm Beach Atlantic 74  72  71  217  +1 
T10    Daniel Adkins  Barton College 74  70  74  218  +2 
T10    Max Barile  Florida Southern 68  73  77  218  +2 
T12    Adam Alvarez  Florida Southern 72  66  82  220  +4 
T12    Tyler Mistretta  Florida Southern 76  70  74  220  +4 
T12    Joseba Torres  Nova Southeastern 71  73  76  220  +4 
T15    Per Ekelund  West Florida 74  75  72  221  +5 
T15    Will McGhie  Nova Southeastern 72  71  78  221  +5 
T15    Garrett Tighe  Tampa, U. of 74  71  76  221  +5 
T15    Eloy Vigil  Lynn 73  72  76  221  +5 
T15    Adam Waller  Valdosta State 72  70  79  221  +5 
T20    Jack Burbee *  West Florida 74  74  74  222  +6 
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Torres Nova SE 2.92 -1 
M. Hay Nova SE 3.00 E 
J. Hudak Lynn 3.00 E 
M. Barile Fla. South 3.00 E 
R. Holmes PB Atlanti 3.00 E 
E. Boutwell Montevallo 3.08 +1 
J. Salazar EmbryRidFL 3.08 +1 
E. Vigil Lynn 3.17 +2 
T. Barni EmbryRidFL 3.17 +2 
I. Ponsdomenech Nova SE 3.25 +3 
D. Groppuso Fla. South 3.25 +3 
A. Heck Saint Leo 3.25 +3 
K. Jackson Barton 3.25 +3 
B. Cho ValdostaSt 3.25 +3 
G. Tighe Tampa 3.25 +3 
A. Waller ValdostaSt 3.25 +3 
P. Ekelund W Florida 3.33 +4 
A. Soriano Saint Leo 3.33 +4 
G. Steutel Barry 3.33 +4 
N. Lang W Florida 3.33 +4 
T. Mistretta Fla. South 3.33 +4 
T. Tesiero PB Atlanti 3.33 +4 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Nash Saint Leo 3.87 -4 
J. Ramirez Lynn 3.90 -3 
A. D'Ambrosio Barry 3.93 -2 
D. Adkins Barton 3.97 -1 
J. Verge PB Atlanti 4.00 E 
A. Soriano Saint Leo 4.03 +1 
M. Hay Nova SE 4.07 +2 
A. Alvarez Fla. South 4.07 +2 
W. McGhie Nova SE 4.07 +2 
T. Van Dusen Eckerd 4.07 +2 
E. Boutwell Montevallo 4.10 +3 
H. Panos Montevallo 4.10 +3 
J. Garbely Tampa 4.13 +4 
H. Hughston Montevallo 4.13 +4 
C. Long ValdostaSt 4.17 +5 
M. Soma Barton 4.17 +5 
T. Mistretta Fla. South 4.17 +5 
B. Godfrey EmbryRidFL 4.17 +5 
B. Porter Saint Leo 4.17 +5 
A. Waller ValdostaSt 4.20 +6 
G. Tighe Tampa 4.20 +6 
P. Ekelund W Florida 4.20 +6 

Par 5 Scoring
T. Barni EmbryRidFL 4.08 -11 
J. Marshall Tampa 4.33 -8 
E. Unverzagt W Florida 4.33 -8 
R. Glod Rollins 4.33 -8 
J. Hudak Lynn 4.42 -7 
E. Vigil Lynn 4.50 -6 
K. Jackson Barton 4.50 -6 
M. Watson Fla. South 4.50 -6 
J. Burbee W Florida 4.50 -6 
C. Swartz Fla. South 4.50 -6 
D. Groppuso Fla. South 4.58 -5 
P. Ekelund W Florida 4.58 -5 
T. Mistretta Fla. South 4.58 -5 
M. Barile Fla. South 4.58 -5 
A. Ekvall Barry 4.58 -5 
M. Hay Nova SE 4.58 -5 
A. Alvarez Fla. South 4.58 -5 
J. Ramirez Lynn 4.58 -5 
M. Makinen Barry 4.58 -5 
A. Soriano Saint Leo 4.67 -4 
A. Mercier Tampa 4.67 -4 
J. Verge PB Atlanti 4.67 -4 

Eagles 
A. Alvarez Fla. South 2
M. Makinen Barry 2
G. Steutel Barry 2
T. Barni EmbryRidFL 2
J. DiZinno Eckerd 1
E. Barbaglia Saint Leo 1
C. Coffey PB Atlanti 1
A. Ekvall Barry 1
E. Scialango EmbryRidFL 1
P. Ekelund W Florida 1
J. Salazar EmbryRidFL 1
D. Adkins Barton 1
B. Davis GA Co.&St. 1
T. Mistretta Fla. South 1
A. Soriano Saint Leo 1
J. Hudak Lynn 1
H. Wierse Barton 1
K. Jackson Barton 1

Birdies 
J. Ramirez Lynn 15
J. Verge PB Atlanti 14
T. Barni EmbryRidFL 12
J. Hudak Lynn 12
E. Boutwell Montevallo 12
M. Hay Nova SE 12
G. Tighe Tampa 12
A. Waller ValdostaSt 11
A. Soriano Saint Leo 11
A. D'Ambrosio Barry 11
E. Vigil Lynn 11
M. Watson Fla. South 11
M. Page W Florida 10
J. Marshall Tampa 10
K. Jackson Barton 10
J. Nash Saint Leo 10
J. Garbely Tampa 10
R. Glod Rollins 10
C. Swartz Fla. South 9
A. Ekvall Barry 9
L. Bono Tampa 9
S. Dobson Rollins 9

Pars 
T. Mistretta Fla. South 38
D. Adkins Barton 37
M. Soma Barton 37
C. Tendick W Florida 37
M. Barile Fla. South 36
J. Burbee W Florida 36
T. Tesiero PB Atlanti 35
J. Nash Saint Leo 35
B. Cho ValdostaSt 35
M. Hay Nova SE 33
J. Torres Nova SE 33
A. Heck Saint Leo 33
R. Jahr Barton 33
W. McGhie Nova SE 33
B. Porter Saint Leo 33
D. Groppuso Fla. South 32
I. Ponsdomenech Nova SE 32
A. D'Ambrosio Barry 32
H. Wierse Barton 32
A. Alvarez Fla. South 32
A. Soriano Saint Leo 31
J. Hudak Lynn 31
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Florida Southern 285  282  303       870  +6 
2  T3  2   Nova Southeastern 291  288  296       875  +11 
3  2  3   Lynn 292  281  304       877  +13 

T7  7  4   Barton College 298  288  298       884  +20 
5  T3  5   Saint Leo 295  284  308       887  +23 
4  6  6   Tampa, U. of 294  289  306       889  +25 
6  5  T7   Barry 296  286  313       895  +31 
9  10  T7   Palm Beach Atlantic 299  297  299       895  +31 

10  11  T9   West Florida 300  297  304       901  +37 
11  8  T9   Montevallo 301  288  312       901  +37 
T7  9  11   Valdosta State 298  292  318       908  +44 
12  13  12   Embry-Riddle - FL 303  298  310       911  +47 
13  12  13   Rollins College 304  296  312       912  +48 
14  14  14   Eckerd College 311  313  317       941  +77 
15  15  15   Georgia College 323  311  327       961  +97 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T7 1   Michael Hay  Nova Southeastern  70   72  71       213  -3   
T2 T2   Jose Ramirez  Lynn  74   65  76       215  -1   
T10 T2   Joseph Hudak  Lynn  68   75  72       215  -1   
T10 T4   Eric Boutwell  Montevallo  72   71  73       216  E   
T2 T4   Jake Nash  Saint Leo  72   67  77       216  E   
T13 T4   Tiago Barni  Embry-Riddle - FL  71   73  72       216  E   
T5 T7   Adrian Soriano  Saint Leo  72   69  76       217  +1   
T19 T7   Justus Verge  Palm Beach Atlantic  74   72  71       217  +1   
T2 T7   Amani D'Ambrosio  Barry  68   71  78       217  +1   
T5 T10   Max Barile  Florida Southern  68   73  77       218  +2   
T13 T10   Daniel Adkins  Barton College  74   70  74       218  +2   
1 T12   Adam Alvarez  Florida Southern  72   66  82       220  +4   

T19 T12   Tyler Mistretta  Florida Southern  76   70  74       220  +4   
T13 T12   Joseba Torres  Nova Southeastern  71   73  76       220  +4   
T10 T15   Will McGhie  Nova Southeastern  72   71  78       221  +5   
T16 T15   Garrett Tighe  Tampa, U. of  74   71  76       221  +5   
T16 T15   Eloy Vigil  Lynn  73   72  76       221  +5   
T32 T15   Per Ekelund  West Florida  74   75  72       221  +5   
T7 T15   Adam Waller  Valdosta State  72   70  79       221  +5   
T25 T20   Kris Jackson  Barton College  74   73  75       222  +6   
T28 T20   Jack Burbee *  West Florida  74   74  74       222  +6   
T28 T22   Donte Groppuso  Florida Southern  75   73  75       223  +7   
T19 T22   Colton Swartz  Florida Southern  70   76  77       223  +7   
T16 T22   Albin Ekvall  Barry  78   67  78       223  +7   
T32 T25   Cooper Tendick  West Florida  74   75  76       225  +9   
T37 T25   Max Watson *  Florida Southern  77   73  75       225  +9   
T19 T25   Chase Long  Valdosta State  71   75  79       225  +9   
T25 T25   RJ Glod  Rollins College  74   73  78       225  +9   
T7 T25   Leonardo Bono  Tampa, U. of  71   71  83       225  +9   
T37 T30   Jonty Marshall  Tampa, U. of  74   76  76       226  +10   
T46 T30   Raines Holmes  Palm Beach Atlantic  76   76  74       226  +10   
T25 T30   Harrison Hughston  Montevallo  76   71  79       226  +10   
T43 T30   Josh DiZinno  Eckerd College  77   74  75       226  +10   
T46 T34   Mitchell Soma  Barton College  80   72  75       227  +11   
T37 T34   Jorge Berea  Nova Southeastern  78   72  77       227  +11   
T37 T34   Ethan Unverzagt  West Florida  76   74  77       227  +11   
T19 T34   Brendan Porter  Saint Leo  72   74  81       227  +11   
T55 T34   Trey Tesiero  Palm Beach Atlantic  76   78  73       227  +11   
T46 T39   Max Sheppard  Georgia College  79   73  76       228  +12   
T32 T39   Nico Lang  West Florida  76   73  79       228  +12   
T32 T39   Harrison Wierse  Barton College  76   73  79       228  +12   
T55 T39   Ryan Jahr  Barton College  74   80  74       228  +12   
T46 T43   Alex Mercier  Tampa, U. of  81   71  77       229  +13   
T46 T43   Jonathan Garbely  Tampa, U. of  75   77  77       229  +13   
T37 T43   Nicholas Diebel  Rollins College  78   72  79       229  +13 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T37 T43   Lucas Albert  Montevallo  76   74  79       229  +13   
T32 T43   Brandon Godfrey  Embry-Riddle - FL  76   73  80       229  +13   
T53 T43   Sean Dobson  Rollins College  76   77  76       229  +13   
T53 T49   Alex Heck  Saint Leo  79   74  77       230  +14   
T28 T49   Brandon Cho  Valdosta State  76   72  82       230  +14   
T43 T49   Tyler Van Dusen  Eckerd College  73   78  79       230  +14   
T43 T49   Miikka Makinen  Barry  74   77  79       230  +14   
T46 T53   Maxwell Page  West Florida  77   75  79       231  +15   
T55 T53   Jacob Salazar  Embry-Riddle - FL  75   79  77       231  +15   
T19 T55   Federico Shin  Lynn  77   69  87       233  +17   
T60 T55   Ethan Gough  Barry  79   76  78       233  +17   
74 T55   Ivan Ponsdomenech  Nova Southeastern  81   80  72       233  +17   

T55 T55   Robert Greninger  Rollins College  80   74  79       233  +17   
T62 59   Enzo Barbaglia  Saint Leo  80   76  78       234  +18   
T46 T60   Cade Coffey  Palm Beach Atlantic  73   79  83       235  +19   
T55 T60   Edoardo Scialango  Embry-Riddle - FL  81   73  81       235  +19   
T60 62   Valentino Fantozzi  Montevallo  77   78  81       236  +20   
T62 T63   Ty Cooper  Palm Beach Atlantic  85   71  81       237  +21   
T62 T63   Alejandro Quintero *  Tampa, U. of  78   78  81       237  +21   
T66 T63   Alex Nilehn  Valdosta State  83   75  79       237  +21   
65 66   Joshua Burki  Valdosta State  79   78  81       238  +22   

T66 T67   Matthew Rogers  Georgia College  79   79  81       239  +23   
T28 T67   Griffin Steutel  Barry  76   72  91       239  +23   
T70 T67   Sebastian Rincon Gal  Lynn  81   78  80       239  +23   
T66 T67   Hugo Panos  Montevallo  86   72  81       239  +23   
T66 T71   Shane Darby  Eckerd College  78   80  83       241  +25   
T72 T71   Jacob Hair  Rollins College  76   84  81       241  +25   
T70 73   Kameron McDaniel  Georgia College  80   79  84       243  +27   
77 T74   Luke Kusserow  Eckerd College  85   81  80       246  +30   

T72 T74   Michael Faringer  Embry-Riddle - FL  81   79  86       246  +30   
75 76   Andrew Demuth  Eckerd College  83   81  84       248  +32   
76 77   Austin Quillian  Georgia College  85   80  86       251  +35   
78 78   Blane Davis  Georgia College  90   81  89       260  +44   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Florida Southern 285 282 303 870

T10 Max Barile (2) 68 73 77 218

T12 Adam Alvarez (1) 72 66 82 220

T12 Tyler Mistretta (5) 76 70 74 220

T22 Colton Swartz (3) 70 76 77 223

T22 Donte Groppuso (4) 75 73 75 223

2 Nova Southeastern 291 288 296 875

1 Michael Hay (3) 70 72 71 213

T12 Joseba Torres (2) 71 73 76 220

T15 Will McGhie (4) 72 71 78 221

T34 Jorge Berea (1) 78 72 77 227

T55 Ivan Ponsdomenech (5) 81 80 72 233

3 Lynn 292 281 304 877

T2 Jose Ramirez (1) 74 65 76 215

T2 Joseph Hudak (3) 68 75 72 215

T15 Eloy Vigil (5) 73 72 76 221

T55 Federico Shin (2) 77 69 87 233

T67 Sebastian Rincon Gal (4) 81 78 80 239

4 Barton College 298 288 298 884

T10 Daniel Adkins (2) 74 70 74 218

T20 Kris Jackson (5) 74 73 75 222

T34 Mitchell Soma (4) 80 72 75 227

T39 Harrison Wierse (1) 76 73 79 228

T39 Ryan Jahr (3) 74 80 74 228

5 Saint Leo 295 284 308 887

T4 Jake Nash (1) 72 67 77 216

T7 Adrian Soriano (5) 72 69 76 217

T34 Brendan Porter (4) 72 74 81 227

T49 Alex Heck (2) 79 74 77 230

59 Enzo Barbaglia (3) 80 76 78 234

6 Tampa, U. of 294 289 306 889

T15 Garrett Tighe (4) 74 71 76 221

T25 Leonardo Bono (2) 71 71 83 225

T30 Jonty Marshall (3) 74 76 76 226

T43 Jonathan Garbely (1) 75 77 77 229

T43 Alex Mercier (5) 81 71 77 229

T7 Barry 296 286 313 895

T7 Amani D'Ambrosio (2) 68 71 78 217

T22 Albin Ekvall (3) 78 67 78 223

T49 Miikka Makinen (1) 74 77 79 230

T55 Ethan Gough (4) 79 76 78 233

T67 Griffin Steutel (5) 76 72 91 239

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2024, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 Palm Beach Atlantic 299 297 299 895

T7 Justus Verge (2) 74 72 71 217

T30 Raines Holmes (4) 76 76 74 226

T34 Trey Tesiero (1) 76 78 73 227

T60 Cade Coffey (3) 73 79 83 235

T63 Ty Cooper (5) 85 71 81 237

T9 West Florida 300 297 304 901

T15 Per Ekelund (3) 74 75 72 221

T25 Cooper Tendick (2) 74 75 76 225

T34 Ethan Unverzagt (5) 76 74 77 227

T39 Nico Lang (1) 76 73 79 228

T53 Maxwell Page (4) 77 75 79 231

T9 Montevallo 301 288 312 901

T4 Eric Boutwell (1) 72 71 73 216

T30 Harrison Hughston (5) 76 71 79 226

T43 Lucas Albert (4) 76 74 79 229

62 Valentino Fantozzi (3) 77 78 81 236

T67 Hugo Panos (2) 86 72 81 239

11 Valdosta State 298 292 318 908

T15 Adam Waller (5) 72 70 79 221

T25 Chase Long (4) 71 75 79 225

T49 Brandon Cho (2) 76 72 82 230

T63 Alex Nilehn (3) 83 75 79 237

66 Joshua Burki (1) 79 78 81 238

12 Embry-Riddle - FL 303 298 310 911

T4 Tiago Barni (1) 71 73 72 216

T43 Brandon Godfrey (4) 76 73 80 229

T53 Jacob Salazar (2) 75 79 77 231

T60 Edoardo Scialango (5) 81 73 81 235

T74 Michael Faringer (3) 81 79 86 246

13 Rollins College 304 296 312 912

T25 RJ Glod (4) 74 73 78 225

T43 Nicholas Diebel (1) 78 72 79 229

T43 Sean Dobson (5) 76 77 76 229

T55 Robert Greninger (2) 80 74 79 233

T71 Jacob Hair (3) 76 84 81 241

14 Eckerd College 311 313 317 941

T30 Josh DiZinno (1) 77 74 75 226

T49 Tyler Van Dusen (4) 73 78 79 230

T71 Shane Darby (3) 78 80 83 241

T74 Luke Kusserow (2) 85 81 80 246

76 Andrew Demuth (5) 83 81 84 248

15 Georgia College 323 311 327 961

T39 Max Sheppard (5) 79 73 76 228

T67 Matthew Rogers (3) 79 79 81 239

73 Kameron McDaniel (4) 80 79 84 243

77 Austin Quillian (1) 85 80 86 251

78 Blane Davis (2) 90 81 89 260
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T20 Jack Burbee (West Florida) 74 74 74 222

T25 Max Watson (Florida Southern) 77 73 75 225

T63 Alejandro Quintero (Tampa, U. of) 78 78 81 237
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